FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION F	FORM COV	07-20-1999	OMMERC
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy	y thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Oliver Breit William J. Saunders Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 	uttached? Yes N	Name:	address of receiving party(ies): Ryobi North America, Inc. Idress:	
 Nature of conveyance: <u>x</u> Assignment 	Merger	Street Add	ress: <u>1424 Pearman Dairy Road</u>	
Security AgreementOther Execution Date: 6/30/99; 6/16/99	Change of Name	<u>City: And</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes	
If this document is being med tog	ether with a new application,	the execution date	e of the application is: <u>6/30/99; 6/16</u>	/99
 A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n 	Additional nu		B. Patent No.(s) <u>Yes x</u> No per of applications and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Name: <u>John E. Nemazi</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second F</u> 	Additional nu om correspondence nailed:	6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (<u>x</u> Encle	YesNo per of applications and patents involve 37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$	40.00
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Name: <u>John E. Nemazi</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second F</u> 	Additional nu om correspondence nailed: ^{Sloor} <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48075</u>	6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (<u>x</u> Encle Author 8. Deposit Ac	YesNo per of applications and patents involve 37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ osed prized to be charged to Deposit Accou	40.00
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Name: John E. Nemazi Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second F City: Southfield State: M 9. Statement and signature. 	Additional nu om correspondence nailed: Cloor MI ZIP: <u>48075</u> DO NOT US ief, the foregoing information is	 6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (Yes <u>x</u> No per of applications and patents involve 37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ osed prized to be charged to Deposit Accou count Number: <u>02-3978</u>	40.00 int ount)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Oliver Breit and William Saunders, of Flat G; 22/F; Tower 3; The Greenwood; Laguan Verde, Hung Hom; Kowloon, Hong Kong and 6011 Pattillo Way, Lithonia, Georgia, 30058 respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Ryobi North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1424 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina, 29625, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CORDLESS ELECTRIC DRILL

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the day of June, 1999, and the <u>i6</u> day of June, 1999, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1

Oliver Breit

William Saunders/

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Oliver Breit and William Saunders, of Flat G; 22/F; Tower 3; The Greenwood; Laguan Verde, Hung Hom; Kowloon, Hong Kong and 6011 Pattillo Way, Lithonia, Georgia, 30058 respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Ryobi North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1424 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina, 29625, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CORDLESS ELECTRIC DRILL

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 30 day of June, 1999, and the _____ day of June, 1999, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

l

Oliver Breit

William Saunders

RECORDED: 07/19/1999